OP \$40.00 4771207

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM347993

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thor Tech, Inc.		07/14/2015	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Trustees of the University of Arkansas	
Street Address:	2404 North University Avenue	
City:	Little Rock	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72207	
Entity Type: Public University and State Instrumentality: ARKANSAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4771207	RAZORBACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5013968561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 501-396-8461

Email: hevans@williamsanderson.com

Correspondent Name: Harold J. Evans

Address Line 1: 111 Center Street, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Little Rock, ARKANSAS 72201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold J. Evans
SIGNATURE:	/harold j. evans/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Thor Tech Executed Assignment of RAZORBACK#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0443

900331055

Trademark Assignment

Whereas, Thor Tech, Inc., a corporation of the state of Nevada, having its principal place of business at 601 East Beardsley Avenue, Elkhart, Indiana 46545 (hereinafter "Assignor") has, through a related company, used certain trademarks in its business, including the following trademark and federal registration thereof:

RAZORBACK, US Reg. No. 4771207, registered July 14, 2015 (hereinafter "the Mark")

Whereas, the Board of Trustees of the University of Arkansas, an Arkansas public university and state instrumentality having its principal place of business at 2404 North University, Little Rock, Arkansas 72207 (hereinafter "Assignee") wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the United States registration identified above, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with the Mark has been used;

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration identified above, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark has been used, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with the right to sue and recover for past infringements.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer named below this _/4/4 day of July, 2015.

Thor Tech, Inc.

Its

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 07/14/2015